

PUBLIC NOTICE

ADOPTION OF THE DRAFT IDP/ BUDGET AND TARIFF STRUCTURE 2024/25 FINANCIAL YEAR AND TWO OUTER YEARS.

Notice is hereby given, in terms of Article 15(3) of the Local Government: Municipal Planning and Performance Regulation, 2001, promulgated under the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act 32 of 2000), read with the provision of Section 15(3) of the above quoted Act, and the provisions of the Municipal Finance Management Act, 2003 Act NO, 56 of 2003), of the municipality's Integrated Development Plans (IDP) Budget and tariff structure.

That Greater Giyani Municipal Council has on the 27th of March 2024 adopted its IDP, BUDGET, and tariff structure for 2024/25 financial year and two outer years.

Stakeholders, interested parties, NGO's, FBO's, CBO, and community at large are requested to submit their written comments on the above mentioned documents on or before 7th of May 2024. Written comments can be submitted to the office of the Municipal Manager Greater Giyani Municipality during weekdays from Monday to Friday from 7H00 to 16H00 hours.

Copies of the documents are available in all offices of Traditional Authorities within the Greater Giyani Municipality, Offices of Ward Councillors, Giyani Community Library, Makhuva Thusong Service Centre as well as Zava Thusong service Centre.

For more information you can contact **The Municipal Manager**, **Greater Giyani Municipality**, and **Private Bag X 9559 GIYANI 0826**, 015 811 5500 or visit Office NO 3 (Civic Centre) Giyani CBD.

Enquiries can be directed to Mr Mabunda S.L Deputy Director IDP @ 072 512 2624

KHOZA V.D- MUNICIPAL MANAGER